
Central States Collie Club Specialties/Trials Results
Sunday 2/16/2020
Conformation 1 - Judith Pitt, Judge

Smooth Collies
6-12 Month Dogs

WD/BOW/BOSV#11 Firstlyte-Cadenza's Midnight Skyy - Lenise Adams & Kara Gossage & Cathy Meier 1st
Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

RWD#13 Firstlyte's Worth a Shot - Kara Gossage & Lenise Adams 1st
Open Dogs

#15 Jaclyn's Zuri of Craigie Hill - Mimi Moy & Carol Nielsen 1st

American Bred Bitches
RWB#12 Cadenza's Sand Painter - Julie Hood & Robin Hood 1st

Open Bitches
WB#14 Rohde Hollicove Fancy Flirt - George Rohde & Richelle Veatch & Victoria Suriano 1st

Best of Variety Bitches
BOV#96 GCH Headline's Flair for the Dramatic - Theresa Sutter
SB#94 GCHG Jereco's Simply Irresistible - Cheryl Sulewski & Jerry & Cody Sulewski

#72 CH Rob Mar's Winning Cadenza - Cathy Meier & Robert Meier

Rough Collies
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#21 Wyndlair Cherokee Black Ice - Renee Beals & Laura Rizzo and Matt & Anita Stelter 1st
#25 Glenshire Applette Rum Runner - Annette Eppley & Jim Eppley Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#37 Chatham's Memory Keeper TD - Sylvia Schultz & Debbie Ferguson 1st
#29 Ennismoor Applette Sail On - Annette Eppley & Jim Eppley Abs

American Bred Dogs
RWD#35 Thine Own Self Be True - Lorrie Wessel 1st

Open Sable & White Dogs
#39 Lora-Lin's It's Elementary My Dear CGC - Sandra Vanderwerff 1st
#41 Cinhaven Olivine's Devotion RA CGC - Lauryn Krentz 2nd
#45 Bronson's Last Curtain Call - Carol Nielsen & Aurora Nielsen 3rd

Open Tri-Color Dogs
WD/BOW/BOV/BOB#47 Heather Hill's Shiny Piece of Coal - Shirley Schaffer 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#24 Autumn-Sun Surprise Party - Shannon Hayes 1st

#26 Firstlyte-Cadenza's Born to Rum - Lenise Adams & Kara Gossage & Cathy Meier 3rd
#32 Westwood Hearthside's Color My World - Nancy Berg 4th

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
RWB/Best BBE#38 Jereco's She's a Rainbow - Cheryl Sulewski & Jerry & Cody Sulewski 1st

#40 Sunny Sky's Time After Time - Karen Soeder 2nd
#42 Bradford's Midnight Sun - Suzanne Steiner 3rd

American Bred Bitches
WB#44 Fantasy's And the Angels Sing - Chizuko Kawabata 1st

#46 Taliesin Dream Giver - Jenny Rogers & Jennifer Rutkas 2nd
Open Blue Merle Bitches

#52 Fleur de Lis jp Heaven Sent - Tuyoshi Tukada 1st

#30 Valley Park Summer Shade - Michelle Struble & Tandy Struble 2nd
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Open Sable & White Bitches

#54 Tokyo Jazz jp Masquerade - Tokuko Watanabe 1st
Open Tri-Color Bitches

#56 Fleur de Lis jp Dare to Dream - Chizuko Kawabata 1st

Veteran Dogs
#89 GCH Bolero's Heaven Sent CD BN RE HT OA NAJ ACT1 CGC - Vicki Wilder Abs

Veteran Bitches
BOSV/BOSB#64 GCHB Wyndlair Classique Incandescent - Matt Stelter & Anita Stelter & Leslie & Al Hernandez 1st

Best of Variety Dogs
SD#43 Tokyo Jazz jp Under a Lucky Star - Tokuko Watanabe

#83 GCHB Taliesin The Master Plan - Jennifer Rutkas & Michael Rutkas Abs

Best of Variety Bitches
SB#36 Fantasy's Calico Lace - Robert Mondillo & Debbie Holland

#92 CH Sunny Sky's Always Dreaming - Karen Soeder
#90 GCH Autumn-Sun Flapper Girl - Shannon Hayes
#88 CH Valley Park Dramatic Entrance - Michelle Struble & Tandy Struble
#82 CH Fleur de Lis jp Double Delight - Chizuko Kawabata
#84 CH Priority's Chantilly Lace - Cindi Turner & Breah Duschi Abs

Conformation 2 - Krista Hansen, Judge

Smooth Collies
Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

WD/BOW#13 Firstlyte's Worth a Shot - Kara Gossage & Lenise Adams 1st
Open Dogs

#15 Jaclyn's Zuri of Craigie Hill - Mimi Moy & Carol Nielsen 1st

American Bred Bitches
RWB#12 Cadenza's Sand Painter - Julie Hood & Robin Hood 1st

Open Bitches
WB#14 Rohde Hollicove Fancy Flirt - George Rohde & Richelle Veatch & Victoria Suriano 1st

Best of Variety Dogs
BOSV#11 Firstlyte-Cadenza's Midnight Skyy - Lenise Adams & Kara Gossage & Cathy Meier

Best of Variety Bitches
BOV#96 GCH Headline's Flair for the Dramatic - Theresa Sutter
SB#94 GCHG Jereco's Simply Irresistible - Cheryl Sulewski & Jerry & Cody Sulewski

#72 CH Rob Mar's Winning Cadenza - Cathy Meier & Robert Meier
#80 CH Carealot's Something Special - Carol Elliott & Gerry Elliott & Tammy Brown
#74 CH Jolis Orchardview's Fun in the Sun - Mary Alford

Junior Showmanship - Judith Pitt, Judge
Open

1st Best Jr#J5 Laci Brown - Wilde Manor-N-Carealot's Frozen in Time
2nd#J7 Sarah Miriam Fox - Avondale Darlin' of Southland
3rd#J6 Carmen Hoobler - Excaliber's Eiffel Tower
4th#J8 Braelynn Gossage - GCH Cadenza's Don't Cha Know
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6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
RWD#21 Wyndlair Cherokee Black Ice - Renee Beals & Laura Rizzo and Matt & Anita Stelter 1st

#23 Firstlyte's Mister Music Man @ Orchardview - Mary Alford 2nd
#25 Glenshire Applette Rum Runner - Annette Eppley & Jim Eppley Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
WD/BOW#27 Chatham's Double Exposure - Debbie Ferguson 1st

#31 Ka-Zes A Kind of Magic - Kathy Zehetner & Jerry Zehetner 2nd
#37 Chatham's Memory Keeper TD - Sylvia Schultz & Debbie Ferguson 3rd
#29 Ennismoor Applette Sail On - Annette Eppley & Jim Eppley Abs

Open Sable & White Dogs
#39 Lora-Lin's It's Elementary My Dear CGC - Sandra Vanderwerff 1st
#41 Cinhaven Olivine's Devotion RA CGC - Lauryn Krentz 2nd
#45 Bronson's Last Curtain Call - Carol Nielsen & Aurora Nielsen 3rd

Open Tri-Color Dogs
#47 Heather Hill's Shiny Piece of Coal - Shirley Schaffer 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#26 Firstlyte-Cadenza's Born to Rum - Lenise Adams & Kara Gossage & Cathy Meier 1st
#24 Autumn-Sun Surprise Party - Shannon Hayes 2nd
#30 Valley Park Summer Shade - Michelle Struble & Tandy Struble 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#40 Sunny Sky's Time After Time - Karen Soeder 1st
#38 Jereco's She's a Rainbow - Cheryl Sulewski & Jerry & Cody Sulewski 2nd
#42 Bradford's Midnight Sun - Suzanne Steiner 3rd

American Bred Bitches
#44 Fantasy's And the Angels Sing - Chizuko Kawabata 1st

Open Blue Merle Bitches
#52 Fleur de Lis jp Heaven Sent - Tuyoshi Tukada 1st
#50 Wilde Manor-N-Carealot's Frozen in Time - Tammy Brown & Laci Brown & Deborah Wilde 2nd

Open Sable & White Bitches
WB#54 Tokyo Jazz jp Masquerade - Tokuko Watanabe 1st

Open Tri-Color Bitches
RWB#56 Fleur de Lis jp Dare to Dream - Chizuko Kawabata 1st

Veteran Dogs
#89 GCH Bolero's Heaven Sent CD BN RE HT OA NAJ ACT1 CGC - Vicki Wilder Abs

Best of Variety Dogs
BOSV/BOSB#43 Tokyo Jazz jp Under a Lucky Star - Tokuko Watanabe
SD#81 CH Cantera's Jackpot - Patricia Toledano

#87 CH Carealot's Hamish of Skye - Carol Elliott & Gerry Elliott

Best of Variety Bitches
BOV/BOB#90 GCH Autumn-Sun Flapper Girl - Shannon Hayes
SB#92 CH Sunny Sky's Always Dreaming - Karen Soeder

#86 CH Overland Ka-Zes Wild Heart - Kathy Zehetner & Jerry Zehetner
#88 CH Valley Park Dramatic Entrance - Michelle Struble & Tandy Struble
#36 Fantasy's Calico Lace - Robert Mondillo & Debbie Holland
#82 CH Fleur de Lis jp Double Delight - Chizuko Kawabata

Rough Collies
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Junior Showmanship - Krista Hansen, Judge
Open

1st Best Jr#J7 Sarah Miriam Fox - Avondale Darlin' of Southland
2nd#J5 Laci Brown - Wilde Manor-N-Carealot's Frozen in Time
3rd#J8 Braelynn Gossage - GCH Cadenza's Don't Cha Know




